

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1113/2023
CrlM No. 2234/2023

Amarjeet Singh and another

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:-Mr. R.D. Singh Bandral, Advocate.

v/s

U.T of J&K another

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
19.04.2024

Reply has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time for filing reply.

Needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.

Xerox copy of record of the trial Court be summoned.

List on 10.07.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

19.04.2024
Jammu
Renu