

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM (M) No. 1113/2023

Amarjeet Singh & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Suryansh Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. R D Singh Bandral, Advocate

Vs

UT of J & K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

09.09.2024

Response has not been filed by the respondents, however, in the interest of justice, time is extended by further two weeks' to file the same, which however, shall be last and final opportunity.

Xerox copy of the record of the trial Court be summoned.

List on **14.10.2024**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
09.09.2024
Manan