

Serial No. 15

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 1113/2023

Amarjeet Singh & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.D. Singh Bandral, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(14.10.2024)**

- 01.** The respondents have not filed the reply as yet. May do so within four weeks.
- 02.** Registry is directed to requisition the scanned copies of the chargesheets from the court of learned Judicial Magistrate (2nd Additional Munsiff), Jammu.
- 03.** List for consideration on 02.12.2024.
- 04.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any to continue.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
14.10.2024
Naresh Secy**